



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header @ 1

List View

- General Information**
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information
- Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1188261	SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order	SO Dept: 0403
Vendor ID: 000000168138	SO Doc ID: DBS2300000003
Legal Name: WEST VIRGINIA OUTDOOR POWER INC	Published Date: 3/22/23
Alias/DBA:	Close Date: 3/30/23
Total Bid: \$48,165.64	Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 03/28/2023	Status: Closed
Response Time: 13:02	Solicitation Description: Utility Task Vehicles
Responded By User ID: wvoutdoorpower1	Total of Header Attachments: 1
First Name: Michele	Total of All Attachments: 1
Last Name: Jack	
Email: michele.wmop@gmail.com	
Phone: 301-759-3200	



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1188261
Solicitation Description: Utility Task Vehicles
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2023-03-30 13:30	SR 0403 ESR03282300000004633	1

VENDOR
 000000168138
 WEST VIRGINIA OUTDOOR POWER INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0403 DBS2300000003
Total Bid: 48165.63999999999941792339086 **Response Date:** 2023-03-28 **Response Time:** 13:02:39
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Joseph E Hager III
 (304) 558-2306
 joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Utility Task Vehicles	2.00000	EA	24082.820000	48165.64

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
25101940			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Utility Task Vehicles

Q U O T A T I O N

WEST VIRGINIA OUTDOOR POWER INC.
 59 Don Knotts Blvd
 Suite A
 Morgantown, WV 26508 USA
 Phone #: (304)212-7015
 Fax #: (304)985-0033

PHONE #: (304)822-4800
 CELL #:
 ALT. #: (304)822-4825
 P.O.#: RTV X1100
 TERMS: Net 30
 SALES TYPE: Quote

DATE: 1/12/2023
 ORDER #: 192281
 CUSTOMER #: 9911
 CP: ROB D
 LOCATION: 2
 STATUS: Active

BILL TO 9911

WEST VIRGINIA SCHOOL FOR DEAF AND
 BLIND
 301 E MAIN ST
 ROMNEY, WV 26757

SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA SCHOOL FOR DEAF AND
 BLIND
 301 E MAIN ST
 ROMNEY, WV 26757

MFR	PRODUCT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	NET	TOTAL
KUB	RTV-X1100CWL-H	UV WORKSITE W/CAB,BEDLINER,HDWS	2	\$25,899.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
KUB	77700-11811	RTV-X1100C LED FRONT WORKLIGHT	2	\$353.47	\$321.34	\$642.68
KUB	77700-11812	RTV-X1100C LED REAR WORKLIGHT	2	\$278.42	\$253.11	\$506.22
KUB	K7731-99610	KIT HAZARD LIGHT/TURN SIGNAL	2	\$394.90	\$369.77	\$739.54
KUB	77700-VC5058	KIT STROBE LIGHT,LED w/MOUNT	2	\$218.90	\$199.00	\$398.00
KUB	77700-V5059	KIT MIRROR,CAB STD EXTERNAL	4	\$100.06	\$100.06	\$400.24
KUB	K7731-99270	KIT SUNVISOR (2)	2	\$207.90	\$194.67	\$389.34
KUB	K7591-99160	KIT GUARD,CV JOINT (2) REAR	2	\$146.16	\$132.87	\$265.74
KUB	K7591-99150	KIT GUARD,CV JOINT (2) FRONT	2	\$146.16	\$132.87	\$265.74
KUB	K7591-99660	KIT GUARD,TAIL LAMP	2	\$191.48	\$174.07	\$348.14
MISC	ASSEMBLY FEE	ASSEMBLY FEE	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00

BID THRU OASIS MICHELE 03 17 2023

Price on this sales quote is an estimate and is subject to being increased..
 Final pricing and applicable programs will be established at delivery
 Order cancellation and refund of earnest money deposits are available in the event of a price increase
 between the date of the quote and the date of delivery.
 No returns on equipment

SUBTOTAL:	\$48,165.64
TAX:	\$0.00
ORDER TOTAL:	<u>\$48,165.64</u>

Authorized By: _____